
Menlo (3-15,3-9 PacWest) -vs- Jessup (9-8,6-5 PacWest)
01/22/26 at Warrior Arena, Rocklin , CA

 
 

 
 
Menlo 67

Jessup 72

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 12:00 AM
Attendance: 314
Site: Warrior Arena, Rocklin , CA
Referees: Alonzo Maxwell, Denny Lee George, Aaron Dickerson

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Menlo 30 31 6 67
Jessup 33 28 11 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Wieskamp,Luke * 38 4-7 3-4 0-0 5-7 12 1 1 2 0 1 11
02 High,Nick * 31 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 0 9
01 Woods,Devon * 22 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 4 0 0 7
04 Moxie,Jonathan * 30 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 3 2
44 Unuakhalu,Jamaal * 17 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 1 2
00 Brown,Kai 35 8-16 0-5 2-7 1-4 5 3 2 4 1 2 18
10 Thompson,Quentin 31 2-8 0-2 7-9 1-5 6 3 4 2 1 3 11
33 Arikat,Salim 18 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 5 0 1 2 2 7
22 Beesley,Jamison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-61 5-22 12-20 14-28 42 21 11 25 4 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-13   61.54 %
OT 1 2-7   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 5-22   22.7 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parsons,Tom * 39 4-6 2-3 11-14 1-8 9 3 2 4 0 0 21
03 McDaniel,Cayden * 37 6-12 2-5 4-5 1-5 6 2 2 5 0 2 18
01 Norris,Andre * 36 4-7 2-4 2-4 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 7 12
11 Lewis,Varick * 35 5-15 0-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 0 12
10 Wilkinson,Amarlie * 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 2 0 1 4
13 Segura,Curro 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 3
02 Crighton,Troy 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
04 Humbert,Tamatoa 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Studer,Wyatt 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Mitrovic,Aleksandar 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-55 7-24 19-25 6-29 35 19 13 22 3 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 8-25   32.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
OT 1 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 7-24   29.2 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup
19:41 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

STEAL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 19:41
MISS LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 19:08
REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 18:59
REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,VARICK
18:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,VARICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WIESKAMP,LUKE 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM

17:53 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,AMARLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 17:24
REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 17:16 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON --

17:05 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,TOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,ANDRE

TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 16:45
16:31 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,VARICK
TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 16:10

15:51 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint) 15:42 4-9 H 5

15:31 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
STEAL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 15:31
TURNOVER  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 15:27

15:27 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by PARSONS,TOM
15:27 SUB IN by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR

SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN 15:27
SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 15:27
SUB IN by BROWN,KAI 15:27
SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 15:27

15:27 MISS FT by NORRIS,ANDRE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:27 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by NORRIS,ANDRE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint) 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
15:05 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
14:59 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
14:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,VARICK
14:29 SUB IN by CRIGHTON,TROY
14:29 SUB IN by STUDER,WYATT
14:17 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CRIGHTON,TROY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,ANDRE
13:52 FOUL  by STUDER,WYATT
13:52 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ANDRE
13:52 SUB IN by SEGURA,CURRO

SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 13:52
SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK 13:52



SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE 13:52
SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN 13:52
SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM 13:52
SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
13:52 SUB IN by HUMBERT,TAMATOA

MISS 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SEGURA,CURRO

13:28 TURNOVER  by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR
STEAL  by BROWN,KAI 13:28
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI 13:17
REBOUND OFF by ARIKAT,SALIM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint) 13:14

13:14 BLOCK  by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 12:59
REBOUND OFF by ARIKAT,SALIM --
GOOD LAYUP by ARIKAT,SALIM(in the paint) 12:56 6-12 H 6

12:45 TURNOVER  by CRIGHTON,TROY
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 12:34 8-12 H 4

12:19 TURNOVER  by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
STEAL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 12:19

12:19 FOUL  by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 12:12
TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SALIM 12:12

12:12 SUB OUT by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR
12:12 SUB IN by PARSONS,TOM

FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 11:58
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 11:58
SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 11:58
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 11:58
SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE 11:58

11:58 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM
11:58 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI 11:29
REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --

11:25 FOUL  by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
11:25 SUB OUT by CRIGHTON,TROY
11:25 SUB OUT by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
11:25 SUB OUT by STUDER,WYATT
11:25 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
11:25 SUB IN by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
11:25 SUB IN by LEWIS,VARICK

TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON 11:24
11:24 STEAL  by SEGURA,CURRO

FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 11:23
SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN 11:23
SUB IN by HIGH,NICK 11:23

11:07 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

11:04 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(in the paint)
10:53 FOUL  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

GOOD FT by WOODS,DEVON 10:53 9-16 H 7
MISS FT by WOODS,DEVON 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM
10:53 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by WIESKAMP,LUKE 10:23 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON --

10:07 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PARSONS,TOM
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON 09:48 14-19 H 5



09:48 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,TOM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARIKAT,SALIM 09:48
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAI --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 09:12 16-19 H 3

08:50 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,AMARLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAI --
MISS 3PTR by HIGH,NICK 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
08:32 TURNOVER  by PARSONS,TOM
08:32 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
08:32 SUB IN by NORRIS,ANDRE

SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE 08:32
SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM 08:32
SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 08:32
SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint) 08:09 18-19 H 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by SEGURA,CURRO
07:49 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK
07:49 SUB IN by STUDER,WYATT

SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM 07:49
SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ANDRE
07:49 SUB IN by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
07:21 FOUL  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 07:21 19-19
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 07:21 20-19 V 1

07:21 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
07:21 SUB IN by NORRIS,ANDRE
07:12 TURNOVER  by STUDER,WYATT

STEAL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 07:12
TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 07:04

06:54 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STUDER,WYATT
06:21 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)

FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 06:14
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint) 06:05 22-23 H 1

06:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:40 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
05:04 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,VARICK

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 04:59
04:59 BLOCK  by LEWIS,VARICK

REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM 04:59
SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint) 04:50 24-23 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 04:25 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by WIESKAMP,LUKE --

04:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:05 SUB OUT by LEWIS,VARICK
04:05 SUB IN by CRIGHTON,TROY
04:05 SUB IN by SEGURA,CURRO

SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 04:05
SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by STUDER,WYATT
SUB IN by HIGH,NICK 04:05



SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM 04:05
MISS JUMPER by ARIKAT,SALIM 04:01
SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM 04:01
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 04:01

04:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM

03:45 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAI --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 03:40 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI --

03:40 28-25 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,TOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEGURA,CURRO

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

02:54 28-27 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 02:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:54
SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 02:54
SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON 02:54

02:54 MISS FT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BEESLEY,JAMISON --
TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
02:15 28-30 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PARSONS,TOM

-- ASSIST  by CRIGHTON,TROY
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 01:58 30-30

01:58 FOUL  by CRIGHTON,TROY
MISS FT by BROWN,KAI 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM
01:29 MISS LAYUP by CRIGHTON,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:54 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SEGURA,CURRO

-- ASSIST  by CRIGHTON,TROY
MISS LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGURA,CURRO
00:01 MISS LAYUP by CRIGHTON,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEESLEY,JAMISON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup
20:00 SUB OUT by CRIGHTON,TROY
20:00 SUB OUT by SEGURA,CURRO
20:00 SUB IN by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
20:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,VARICK

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON 20:00
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 20:00
SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN 20:00
SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 20:00

19:48 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,AMARLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON 19:33

19:33 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE

19:25 30-35 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,AMARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,VARICK



GOOD JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN 19:17 32-35 H 3
18:52 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 18:24
18:24 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
18:18 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
18:11 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK

REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK --
18:03 FOUL  by LEWIS,VARICK

TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE 18:01
18:01 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

MISS LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint) 17:40
17:40 BLOCK  by NORRIS,ANDRE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ANDRE
FOUL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 17:16

17:16 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM(fastbreak)
17:16 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 16:52
REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DEVON 16:46
REBOUND OFF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL --

16:46 FOUL  by PARSONS,TOM
SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 16:46
SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 16:46
MISS 3PTR by HIGH,NICK 16:40
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DEVON --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint) 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM
16:27 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,ANDRE

-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
TURNOVER  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 16:07

16:07 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
FOUL  by HIGH,NICK 16:02

16:02 SUB OUT by PARSONS,TOM
16:02 SUB IN by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR

SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 16:02
SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK 16:02
SUB IN by BROWN,KAI 16:02
SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM 16:02
FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 15:59

15:47 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

15:00 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
STEAL  by BROWN,KAI 15:00

14:55 FOUL  by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR
MISS 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,VARICK
14:45 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:41 34-45 H 11

14:41 FOUL  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
14:41 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
14:41 SUB IN by SEGURA,CURRO

MISS FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

14:26 MISS LAYUP by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAI --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI 14:25



14:02 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --

13:57 FOUL  by SEGURA,CURRO
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI(fastbreak) 13:57 35-45 H 10
MISS FT by BROWN,KAI(fastbreak) 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ANDRE
13:34 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM --
GOOD 3PTR by ARIKAT,SALIM(fastbreak) 13:27 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI --

13:07 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
STEAL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 13:07

13:07 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
13:07 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
13:07 SUB OUT by LEWIS,VARICK
13:07 SUB OUT by MITROVIC,ALEKSANDAR
13:07 SUB IN by CRIGHTON,TROY
13:07 SUB IN by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
13:07 SUB IN by PARSONS,TOM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAI 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HUMBERT,TAMATOA

12:39 MISS LAYUP by SEGURA,CURRO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOXIE,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint) 12:25 40-45 H 5

12:05 TURNOVER  by PARSONS,TOM
STEAL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 12:05
FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 11:55
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN 11:55
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 11:55
SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE 11:55
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 11:55
SUB IN by HIGH,NICK 11:55
SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 11:55

11:42 MISS 3PTR by PARSONS,TOM
-- REBOUND OFF by SEGURA,CURRO

11:25 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARIKAT,SALIM 11:25
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:02 FOUL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
GOOD FT by ARIKAT,SALIM 11:02 41-45 H 4
GOOD FT by ARIKAT,SALIM 11:02 42-45 H 3

10:31 MISS 3PTR by SEGURA,CURRO
-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,TOM

10:30 TURNOVER  by PARSONS,TOM
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI 10:19

10:19 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
10:14 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM

09:48 MISS 3PTR by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM --
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI 09:46
SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM 09:46
SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN 09:46
SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE 09:46

09:46 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ANDRE
09:46 SUB IN by LEWIS,VARICK

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:34
09:15 TURNOVER  by PARSONS,TOM

STEAL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 09:15



TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON 09:07
SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 09:07
SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL 09:07
SUB IN by BROWN,KAI 09:07
SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 09:07
FOUL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE 08:52

08:52 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM
08:52 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM

08:21 MISS JUMPER by SEGURA,CURRO
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by SEGURA,CURRO
FOUL  by HIGH,NICK 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:55 TURNOVER  by SEGURA,CURRO
STEAL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 07:55
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
07:38 FOUL  by SEGURA,CURRO
07:38 TURNOVER  by SEGURA,CURRO
07:37 42-51 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,VARICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEGURA,CURRO
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:37
MISS 3PTR by WIESKAMP,LUKE 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
06:50 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,VARICK

STEAL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 06:50
06:49 FOUL  by LEWIS,VARICK

SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK 06:49
SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM 06:49

06:49 SUB OUT by HUMBERT,TAMATOA
06:49 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 06:49 43-51 H 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 06:49 44-51 H 7
FOUL  by BROWN,KAI 06:33

06:33 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM
06:33 SUB OUT by CRIGHTON,TROY
06:33 SUB IN by NORRIS,ANDRE
06:32 MISS FT by PARSONS,TOM

REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM --
06:15 FOUL  by PARSONS,TOM

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 06:15 45-52 H 7
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 06:15 46-52 H 6

06:08 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
STEAL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE 06:08

06:08 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
MISS FT by BROWN,KAI(fastbreak) 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:08 SUB OUT by SEGURA,CURRO
06:08 SUB IN by CRIGHTON,TROY

MISS FT by BROWN,KAI(fastbreak) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

05:42 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
BLOCK  by BROWN,KAI 05:42
REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM --

05:21 FOUL  by PARSONS,TOM
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI 05:21 47-52 H 5
MISS FT by BROWN,KAI 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ANDRE
04:54 47-54 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PARSONS,TOM
GOOD 3PTR by WIESKAMP,LUKE 04:38 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 04:16

04:16 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM
04:16 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 04:03 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by MOXIE,JONATHAN --

03:36 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARSONS,TOM

MISS 3PTR by ARIKAT,SALIM 03:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAI --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 03:05 54-58 H 4
FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM 02:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM 02:49
SUB IN by HIGH,NICK 02:49

02:49 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
02:49 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by HIGH,NICK 02:36 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by MOXIE,JONATHAN --

02:13 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,VARICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:05 59-60 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --

01:42 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by NORRIS,ANDRE
01:01 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint) 00:46 61-60 V 1
FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by PARSONS,TOM(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 SUB OUT by CRIGHTON,TROY
00:42 SUB IN by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
00:42 61-61 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
MISS LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,TOM
00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
00:06 SUB IN by CRIGHTON,TROY
00:01 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup
05:00 SUB OUT by CRIGHTON,TROY
05:00 SUB IN by WILKINSON,AMARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:56 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --

04:38 63-64 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ANDRE
FOUL  by BROWN,KAI 03:57

03:57 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,VARICK(fastbreak)
03:57 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,VARICK(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI 03:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --

03:27 FOUL  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 03:27 64-66 H 2
MISS FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
03:19 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,VARICK

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,AMARLIE
FOUL  by HIGH,NICK 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by PARSONS,TOM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by PARSONS,TOM
GOOD 3PTR by WIESKAMP,LUKE 02:34 67-67
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN --

02:12 67-69 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
01:24 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 01:24
REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:15
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:32 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAI 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN 00:12
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 00:12
SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE 00:12
SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON 00:12
FOUL  by BEESLEY,JAMISON 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by NORRIS,ANDRE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 00:09
SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON 00:09
SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN 00:09
SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE 00:09

00:09 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by NORRIS,ANDRE(fastbreak)
00:09 SUB OUT by PARSONS,TOM
00:09 SUB IN by SEGURA,CURRO

FOUL  by BROWN,KAI 00:03
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI 00:03

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 SUB OUT by SEGURA,CURRO
00:03 SUB IN by PARSONS,TOM

SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN 00:03
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 00:03
SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON 00:03
SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON 00:03
FOUL  by HIGH,NICK 00:02

00:02 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON 00:02
SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON 00:02
SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN 00:02
SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN 00:02

00:02 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,CAYDEN
TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by WILKINSON,AMARLIE


